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 V-serien Kpist 2019 OMG 5      

 Kp E       

1 Anna Johansson Rommehed 47 48 49 44 188 

2 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimeton 49 49 45 44 187 

3 Henrik Andersson Skällinge 48 46 42 45 181 

4 Mikael Nilsson Lesjöfors 45 46 44 45 180 

5 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge 42 47 46 44 179 

6 Jimmy Henriksson Lesjöfors 50 45 41 41 177 

7 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F14 44 45 46 43 175 

8 Olle Eriksson Forshälla-Torp 50 41 47 37 175 

9 Magnus Svensson Hjärsås 45 46 41 42 174 

10 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen 46 46 46 35 173 

11 Håkan Pettersson Laxå 38 46 47 41 172 

12 Lars Hagman Söderhamn 45 43 43 35 166 

12 Mikael Stalebäck Uddevalla 0 0 0 0 0 

        

        

  Kp4             

1 Antonia Svensson Hjärsås 45 49 47 38 179 

2 Mats Dahl Överum 44 46 43 45 178 

3 Patrik Svensson Hjärsås 47 50 45 43 175 

3 Stefan Gabrielsson Rommehed 48 46 42 38 175 

5 Jan Johansson Rommehed 45 47 38 44 174 

6 Viktor Brolenius Strömsholm 49 43 40 39 171 

7 Alf Grankvist Ale 44 45 42 39 170 

7 Per-Anders Olsson Grimeton 46 42 40 42 170 

9 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte 47 47 45 30 169 

10 Markus Svensson Grimeton 42 44 42 40 168 

11 Ronny Paulander Hjärsås 46 46 40 28 160 

11 Clas Olsson Söderhamn 35 44 39 45 160 

13 Tim Knoblauch Kgl Värmlands 47 43 38 22 150 

Dns Jarl Eriksson Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Fredrik Frank Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Stefan Winkler Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

        

  Kp3             

1 Jörgen Börjesson Frövi 47 46 45 36 174 

2 Niclas Lind Hallsberg 43 44 45 40 172 

3 Fredrik Wladimir Örgryte 42 46 43 40 171 

4 Rolf Blixt Uddevalla 39 46 40 42 169 

5 Göran Skoglund Söderhamn 44 47 42 35 168 

5 Patrik Adolfsson Överum 43 42 42 41 168 
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7 Anton Justeryd Hjärsås 45 48 40 34 167 

8 Christer Lundqvist Mellanström 37 44 45 39 165 

9 

Laila Lundström 

Sundström Mellanström 46 42 38 38 164 

10 Simon Ness Arvika 46 49 28 37 160 

10 Anton Schönbeck Oxelösund 46 43 35 36 160 

12 Gunilla Lundqvist Mellanström 43 42 42 32 159 

13 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösund 34 44 42 34 154 

14 Håkan Stange Lesjöfors 43 43 36 30 152 

15 Kurt Olsson Uddevalla 34 44 39 34 151 

16 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 41 36 36 36 149 

17 Martin Lundqvist Mellanström 40 40 38 30 148 

18 Göran Henriksson Lesjöfors 33 39 42 31 145 

Dns Per-Ola Axelsson Åhl Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Johan Nilsson Fort Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Håkan Eriksson Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Robin Ekerstig Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Ingemar Hägg Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Martin Holm Uddevalla 0 0 0 0 0 

                

  Kp2             

1 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund 45 45 46 40 176 

1 Anders Lidberg Bogen 43 46 45 42 176 

3 Geir Arne Ryttersveen Arvika 47 45 46 35 173 

4 Anton Ödmann Söderhamn 42 43 46 37 168 

5 Johanna Johansson Skällinge 41 47 45 34 167 

5 Petter Jörgensen Örgryte 45 45 40 37 167 

7 Niklas Lejon Forshälla-Torp 40 42 43 39 164 

8 Dan Andersson Amsjö 35 45 45 38 163 

8 Dennis Johansson Lesjöfors 42 43 41 37 163 

10 Per-Anders Melkersson Amsjö 39 40 44 39 162 

10 Kim Larsson Amsjö 33 47 46 36 162 

10 Peter Winkler Strömsholm 45 41 44 32 162 

10 Henrik Hovhag Uddevalla 45 37 44 36 162 

14 Krister Johansson Söderhamn 41 43 43 34 161 

15 Mikael Andersson Hallsberg 43 44 37 34 158 

16 Jesper Rosén Laxå 44 41 42 40 156 

16 Örjan Swedberg Skällinge 46 40 36 34 156 

18 Fredrik Fogberger Hallsberg 44 39 41 28 152 

19 Sture Larsson Amsjö 32 41 36 37 146 

Dns Markus Edholm Hallsberg 0 0 0 0 0 
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Dns Måns Svensson Hjärsås 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns David Kamali Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Selina Lindgren Robertsfors 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Frank Eriksson Lesjöfors 0 0 0 0 0 

        

  Kp1             

1 Anders Lindskog Arvika 43 49 45 44 181 

2 Bengt Florin Oxelösund 42 45 45 44 176 

3 Peter Bergman Forshälla-Torp 47 45 46 37 175 

4 Veronica Hübner Söderhamn 45 43 45 41 174 

5 Hans Nilsson Amsjö 38 42 46 47 173 

6 Jan Rydén Örgryte 42 42 42 41 167 

7 Erik Lundström Mellanström 45 41 38 40 164 

7 Mats Söderström Söderhamn 43 39 40 42 164 

9 Per Östlin Söderhamn 34 40 41 43 158 

10 Jonas Hübner Söderhamn 41 42 38 35 156 

11 Niklas Hallberg Mörrum 45 34 38 37 151 

12 Magnus Dagmyr Mörrum 37 46 29 38 150 

12 Per Jacobsson Oskarshamn 40 43 33 34 150 

14 Robin Nilsson Oskarshamn 39 41 42 27 149 

15 Anna Ågren Amsjö 36 41 29 38 144 

16 Jimmy Jacobsson Oskarshamn 38 38 38 28 142 

17 Kawar Betkari Oskarshamn 38 37 35 33 141 

18 Ronny Olander Oskarshamn 19 34 46 39 138 

19 Daniel Larsson Mellanström 31 33 27 38 129 

20 Magnus Sjöberg Oskarshamn 35 33 30 28 126 

Dns Per Marklund Ale 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Emanuel Lindgren Robertsfors 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Max Karlsson Robertsfors 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Rickard Åbro Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Björn Lind Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Sally Silfveroxel Örgryte 0 0 0 0 0 

Dns Veronica Göransson Lesjöfors 0 0 0 0 0 

        

  Kp55             

1 Lars Gabrielsson Rommehed 47 47 46 44 184 

2 Stefan Nilsson Ale 46 44 41 43 180 

3 Per-Erik Gabrielsson Rommehed 44 44 45 46 179 

4 Krister Andersson Skällinge 45 44 44 41 174 

5 Jan-Åke Holm Strömsholm 44 46 44 35 169 

6 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 47 44 44 29 164 

7 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby 41 43 32 27 143 
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 Kp65St:       

1 Inge Johansson Skällinge 44 47 47 41 179 

2 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm 47 48 44 39 178 

3 Roland Eriksson Forshälla-Torp 46 44 44 43 177 

4 Erling Johansson Forshälla-Torp 45 43 47 41 176 

5 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm 48 48 39 38 173 

5 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö 46 46 46 35 173 

7 Reine Olsson Nyed 33 43 28 24 128 

                

  Kp70 st             

1 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors 46 45 45 41 177 

2 Seppo Raatikainen Laxå 44 43 42 44 173 

3 André Osvaldsson Växjö 46 46 41 38 171 

4 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla-Torp 43 44 44 35 166 

5 Sven-Åke Lund Bräcke 43 45 42 30 160 

5 Kaj Andersson F 14 46 43 40 31 160 

7 Tommy Pettersson Frövi 46 39 27 16 128 

         

  Kp75 St             

1 Stig Andersson Överum 45 46 45 42 178 

2 John Häggkvist Ale 44 42 47 38 171 

3 Ulf Andersson Överum 45 49 42 39 166 

4 Lars-Ove Hed Kgl Värmland 41 42 42 37 162 

5 Sterne Johansson Frövi 41 36 41 38 156 

6 Rolf Adamsson  Bräcke 35 34 45 34 148 

        

        

  Kp65-70 L Endast 2 65L             

1 Bertil Nilsson Arvika 45 48 43 45 181 

1 Göran Wall Skällinge 42 47 48 44 181 

3 Kenth Hallén 

Skövde 

Garnison 43 47 42 47 179 

3 Kenneth Persson Arvika 47 45 43 44 179 

5 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamn 41 44 39 50 174 

6 Arne Korsbäck Strömsholm 47 44 40 41 172 

7 Aino Pekkala Kumla 44 46 41 40 171 

8 Anita Abrahamsson Strömsholm 41 40 44 44 169 

9 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamn 42 41 38 45 165 

10 Åke Olsson Söderhamn 47 42 40 35 164 

11 Lars Johansson Amsjö 31 34 31 37 132 

Dns Pekka Hiula Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0 

        



Värmlandsserien K-pist 2019  Omg 5                                         5 (10) 
 

  Kp 75L             

1 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund 45 49 46 44 184 

2 Solveig Lundqvist 

Skövde 

Garnison 43 49 43 48 183 

3 Stig Ålgars Strömsholm 45 46 45 44 180 

4 Leif Hilmersson Örgryte 47 40 44 47 178 

5 Hans Rankvist Oxelösund 44 46 44 42 176 

5 Curt Johansson Oxelösund 42 43 43 48 176 

7 Folke Mattsson Bogen 45 44 40 45 174 

7 Lars.Göran Stenberg Oxelösund 43 44 44 43 174 

9 Uno Hansson Örgryte 45 45 42 41 173 

10 Stig Nilsson Hässleholm 44 43 40 44 171 

11 Karl-Erik Andersson ForshällaTorp 44 44 41 40 169 

12 Hans Nilsson Hallsberg 41 44 39 42 166 

13 Rune Backman ForshällaTorp 41 39 41 43 164 

14 Åke Eklund Strömsholm 38 42 42 38 160 

15 Sven Svensson F 14 42 38 33 41 151 

16 Håkan Engman Kumla 17 42 49 40 148 

17 Gunnar Gustavsson Strömsholm 38 37 37 32 144 

Dns Kjell Nilsson Lesjöfors 0 0 0 0 0 
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 V-serien Kpist 2019 Sammanlagt        

          

  KpE                 

1 Anna Johansson Rommehed 186 179 181 184 188   739 

2 Mikael Nilsson Lesjöfors 181 182 184 189 180   736 

3 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge 184 181 181 175 179   725 

3 Henrik Andersson Skällinge 182 177 185 726 181   725 

5 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F14 172 184 176 185 175   720 

6 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen 179 184 182 0 173   718 

7 Jimmy Henriksson Lesjöfors 178 178 177 177 177   710 

7 Olle Eriksson Forshälla-Torp 179 165 184 172 175   710 

9 Håkan Pettersson Laxå 163 182 184 170 172   708 

10 Mikael Stalebäck Uddevalla 175 176 178 177 0   706 

11 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimeton 175 171 171 170 187   704 

12 Magnus Svensson Hjärsås 170 171 153 169 174   684 

13 Lars Hagman Söderhamn 0 0 180 169 166   516 

 

 

          

  Kp4                 

1 Jan Johansson Rommehed 175 179 172 180 174   708 

2 Stefan Gabrielsson Rommehed 180 171 175 172 175   702 

3 Antonia Svensson Hjärsås 172 166 174 170 179   695 

4 Mats Dahl Överum 165 175 164 175 178   693 

5 Alf Grankvist Ale 166 168 171 181 170   690 

6 Viktor Brolenius Strömsholm 168 174 168 170 171   681 

7 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte 169 172 166 167 169   677 

8 Clas Olsson Söderhamn 0 167 171 156 160   654 

9 Patrik Svensson Hjärsås 155 163 157 0 175   650 

10 Per-Anders Olsson Grimeton 0 180 180 0 170   530 

11 Markus Svensson Grimeton 178 0 0 176 168   522 

12 Tim Knoblauch Kgl Värmlands 162 166 0 0 150   478 

13 Ronny Paulander Hjärsås 160 0 0 0 160   320 

14 Jarl Eriksson Strömsholm 0 146 161 0 0   307 

15 Fredrik Frank Strömsholm 0 172 0 0 0   172 

Dns Stefan Winkler Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0   0 

 
 
 
  KP 3         

1 Håkan Eriksson Kiruna 179 174 163 178 0   693 

2 Fredrik Wladimir Örgryte 0 178 172 171 171   692 

3 Niclas Lind Hallsberg 171 174 170 172 172   689 

4 Patrik Adolfsson Överum 174 174 170 164 168   686 

5 Jörgen Börjesson Frövi 164 169 173 162 174   680 

6 Anton Justeryd Hjärsås 165 160 165 176 167   673 

7 Simon Ness Arvika 0 178 160 173 160   671 

8 

Laila Lundström 

Sundström Mellanström 145 164 173 161 164   662 

9 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösund 170 170 0 157 154   651 
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10 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 157 169 158 165 0   649 

10 Gunilla Lundqvist Mellanström 165 156 159 165 159   648 

11 Göran Skoglund Söderhamn 159 151 150 167 168   645 

12 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 162 150 167 162 149   641 

13 Anton Schönbeck Oxelösund 152 169 156 138 160   637 

14 Rolf Blixt Uddevalla 142 142 157 158 169   626 

15 Martin Lundqvist Mellanström 168 158 150 0 148   624 

16 Göran Henriksson Lesjöfors 171 172 133 0 145   621 

17 Christer Lundqvist Mellanström 145 150 159 142 165   616 

18 Martin Holm Uddevalla 156 150 147 132 0   585 

19 Håkan Stange Lesjöfors 161 165 91 0 152   569 

20 Kurt Olsson Uddevalla 131 138 127 138 151   558 

20 Johan Nilsson Fort Kiruna 0 164 172 182 0   518 

22 Ingemar Hägg Strömsholm 156 0 160 151 0   467 

23 Per-Ola Axelsson Åhl Kiruna 0 147 0 0 0   147 

24 Robin Ekerstig Strömsholm 0 0 128 0 0   128 

                    

  

 

 

Kp 2                 

1 Anders Lidberg Bogen 179 177 179 174 176   711 

2 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund 181 170 171 174 176   702 

3 Petter Jörgensen Örgryte 165 156 179 176 167   687 

4 Fredrik Fogberger Hallsberg 178 162 182 161 152   683 

5 Dennis Johansson Lesjöfors 172 165 161 172 163   672 

6 Anton Ödmann Söderhamn 168 159 161 167 168   664 

7 Dan Andersson Amsjö 149 170 162 168 163   663 

7 Geir Arne Ryttersveen Arvika 153 165 144 172 173   663 

9 Johanna Johansson Skällinge 144 167 165 158 167   657 

10 Peter Winkler Strömsholm 165 174 0 155 162   656 

11 Kim Larsson Amsjö 0 162 161 168 162   653 

12 Per-Anders Melkersson Amsjö 163 165 149 154 162   644 

12 Sture Larsson Amsjö 0 169 163 166 146   644 

14 Krister Johansson Söderhamn 161 156 150 165 161   643 

15 Örjan Swedberg Skällinge 146 148 167 170 156   641 

16 Henrik Hovhag Uddevalla 160 152 166 154 162   636 

17 Mikael Andersson Hallsberg 157 165 154 134 158   634 

18 Selina Lindgren Robertsfors 150 157 156 169 0   632 

19 Niklas Lejon Forshälla-Torp 159 0 142 161 164   626 

20 David Kamali Kiruna 0 185 176 165 0   526 

21 Måns Svensson Hjärsås 146 168 158 0 0   472 

22 Jesper Rosén Laxå 128 0 163 0 156   447 

23 Markus Edholm Hallsberg 155 156 0 0 0   311 

Dns Frank Eriksson Lesjöfors 0 0 0 0 0   0 

                     

  Kp 1                 

1 Peter Bergman Forshälla-Torp 179 179 171 174 175   707 
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2 Bengt Florin Oxelösund 181 173 172 167 176   702 

3 Anders Lindskog Arvika 154 168 179 170 181   698 

4 Hans Nilsson Amsjö 177 157 169 173 173   692 

5 Erik Lundström Mellanström 169 154 0 171 164   658 

6 Per Östlin Söderhamn 152 171 159 167 158   655 

7 Mats Söderström Söderhamn 165 0 171 154 164   654 

8 Robin Nilsson Oskarshamn 135 90 126 127 149   627 

9 Jan Rydén Örgryte 153 149 149 155 167   624 

10 Max Karlsson Robertsfors 150 166 160 147 0   623 

11 Magnus Dagmyr Mörrum 163 135 160 146 150   619 

12 Daniel Larsson Mellanström 148 169 0 166 129   614 

13 Jimmy Jacobsson Oskarshamn 161 130 168 131 142   611 

14 Per Jacobsson Oskarshamn 161 130 168 99 150   609 

15 Emanuel Lindgren Robertsfors 147 165 145 144 0   601 

16 Ronny Olander Oskarshamn 146 152 113 158 138   594 

17 Niklas Hallberg Mörrum 129 156 134 152 151   593 

18 Anna Ågren Amsjö 149 157 0 142 144   592 

19 Magnus Sjöberg Oskarshamn 125 0 142 130 126   523 

20 Veronica Hübner Söderhamn 0 0 168 176 174   518 

21 Jonas Hübner Söderhamn 0 0 163 157 156   476 

22 Kawar Betkari Oskarshamn 149 0 159 0 141   449 

23 Veronica Göransson Lesjöfors 174 174 0 0 0   348 

24 Per Marklund Ale 0 0 171 0 0   171 

25 Rickard Åbro Strömsholm 0 0 159 0 0   159 

26 Björn Lind Strömsholm 0 131 0 0 0   131 

Dns Sally Silferoxel Örgryte 0 0 0 0 0   0 

           

  Kp55                 

1 Stefan Nilsson Ale 173 182 182 184 180   728 

2 Per-Erik Gabrielsson Rommehed 179 184 179 175 179   721 

3 Lars Gabrielsson Rommehed 177 171 176 181 184   718 

4 Krister Andersson Skällinge 173 175 167 159 174   689 

5 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 161 149 159 153 164   662 

6 Bo Knoblauch 

Karlstad-

Ulvsby 141 127 0 0 143   411 

7 Jan-Åke Holm Strömsholm 0 135 0 0 169   304 

  Kp65St:         

1 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm 170 182 179 182 178   721 

2 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö 163 176 181 183 173   713 

3 Inge Johansson Skällinge 159 162 178 168 179   687 

4 Roland Eriksson Forshälla-Torp 176 150 161 170 177   684 

5 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm 166 170 170 162 173   679 

6 Erling Johansson Forshälla-Torp 156 160 169 159 176   664 

7 Reine Olsson Nyed 146 0 143 0 128   417 

                  

  Kp70 st                 

1 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors 180 186 182 174 177   725 
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2 André Osvaldsson Växjö 173 156 170 165 171   679 

3 Sven-Åke Lund Bräcke 164 161 158 165 160   650 

4 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla-Torp 160 168 0 151 166   645 

5 Seppo Raatikainen Laxå 157 140 146 159 173   635 

6 Kaj Andersson F 15 158 149 145 166 160   633 

7 Tommy Pettersson Frövi 135 162 151 153 128   601 

                    

 

 

          

  Kp75 St                 

1 Stig Andersson Överum 167 173 176 180 178   707 

2 Ulf Andersson Överum 164 170 178 174 166   688 

3 John Häggkvist Ale 168 167 166 168 171   674 

4 Lars-Ove Hed Kgl Värmland 137 168 146 157 162   633 

5 Rolf Adamsson  Bräcke 160 173 142 151 148   632 

6 Sterne Johansson Frövi 132 162 152 158 156   626 

                    

 

 

          

  Kp65-70 L Endast 2 65L                 

1 Kenth Hallén 

Skövde 

Garnison 184 187 182 183 179   736 

2 Göran Wall Skällinge 171 178 186 180 181   725 

3 Bertil Nilsson Arvika 173 183 176 179 181   719 

4 Arne Korsbäck Strömsholm 158 179 181 185 172   717 

5 Kenneth Persson Arvika 176 171 148 177 179   703 

6 Anita Abrahamsson Strömsholm 169 181 171 175 169   696 

7 Åke Olsson Söderhamn 0 181 170 180 164   695 

8 Pekka Hiula Kiruna 179 169 158 184 0   690 

9 Aimo Pekkala Kumla 162 171 166 170 171   674 

10 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamn 160 170 168 168 165   671 

11 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamn 149 166 167 161 174   668 

12 Lars Johansson Amsjö 146 158 150 148 132   602 

                  

                  

  Kp 75L                 

1 Kjell Nilsson Lesjöfors 180 182 182 183 0   727 

2 Folke Mattsson Bogen 184 182 174 183 174   723 

3 Leif Hilnersson Örgryte 172 187 185 177 178   727 

4 Curt Johansson Oxelösund 174 170 186 183 176   719 

5 Solveig Lundqvist 

Skövde 

Garnison 177 174 180 176 183   716 

6 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund 171 175 180 179 184   718 

7 Stig Nilsson Hässleholm 176 187 170 170 171   704 

8 Stig Ålgars Strömsholm 181 168 174 179 180   714 

9 Hans Rankvist Oxelösund 174 179 169 178 176   707 

10 Lars.Göran Stenberg Oxelösund 173 172 172 165 174   691 



Värmlandsserien K-pist 2019  Omg 5                                         10 (10) 
 

11 Karl-Erik Andersson ForshällaTorp 169 170 169 173 169   681 

12 Åke Eklund Strömsholm 165 170 164 177 160   676 

13 Uno Hansson Örgryte 164 163 162 179 173   677 

14 Rune Backman ForshällaTorp 168 169 157 153 164   658 

15 Gunnar Gustavsson Strömsholm 168 159 155 159 144   641 

16 Hans Nilsson Hallsberg 137 168 166 152 166   652 

17 Håkan Engman Kumla 139 130 158 159 148   604 

18 Sven Svensson F 14 132 131 137 138 151   558 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Divisionsskytte kpist 2019: 

Div Elit. 

Omg2: 

Ale                  - Skänninge   350-358 1 Lesjöfors     1 1 0 0   360 2 p       

Hjärsås 1       – Lesjöfors   337-360 2 Rommehed 1  1 1 0 0   358 2 p  

Rommehed1  – Hässleholm 358-352 3 Skänninge      1 1 0 0   358 2 p 

   4 Hässleholm    1 0 0 1   352 0 p 

   5 Ale                  1 0 0 1   350 0 p 

   6 Hjärsås 1        1 0 0 1   337 0 p 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Ale                  - Lesjöfors        353-361    1 Skänninge      2 2 0 0  724  4 p 

Hjärsås 1        - Rommehed 1 327-353     2 Lesjöfors        2 2 0 0  721  4 p 

Hässleholm    - Skänninge      349-366    3 Rommehed     2 2 0 0  711  4 p 

   4 Ale      2 0 0 2  703  0 p  

   5 Hässleholm    2  0 0 2  701  0 p 

   6 Hjärsås 1        2 0 0 2   664  0 p 

 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Ale                 - Rommehed 1 365 – 364 1 Lesjöfors      3 3 0 0  1087  6 p  

Hjärsås 1       - Hässleholm   337 – 344   2 Rommehed     3 2 0 1  1075  4 p 

Lesjöfors       - Skänninge     366 – 350   3 Skänninge      3 2 0 1   1074  4 p  

   4 Ale     3 1 0 2   1068  2 p 

   5 Hässleholm    3 1 0 2   1045  2 p 

   6 Hjärsås          3  0 0 3   1001  0 p 

 

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Ale                 - Hässleholm     350 -351    1 Lesjöfors        4 3 0 1  1454  6 p 

Hjärsås 1       - Skänninge       353 -360    2 Rommehed     4 3 0 1  1437  6 p 

Lesjöfors       - Rommehed 1   357 -362    3 Skänninge      4  3 0 1  1434  6 p 

    4 Hässleholm     4 2 0 2   1396  4 p 

    5 Ale                   4 1 0 3   1418  2 p  

    6 Hjärsås            4 0 0 4   1354  0 p 

 

 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Ale                 - Hjärsås 1 

Hässleholm   – Lesjöfors 

Skänninge     - Rommehed 1 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Div 1A: 

Omg 2: 

Forshälla 1    - Forshälla 2        325-318          1 Rommehed 2    1 1 0 0   355  2 p  

Växjö             - Robertsfors       333-319          2 Växjö                1 1 0 0   333  2 p  

Överum          - Rommehed 2    349-355          3 Forshälla/Torp  1 1 0 0   325  2 p 

           4 Överum             1 0 0 1   349  0 p   

                                5 Robertsfors      1 0 0 1   319  0 p  

           6 Forshälla 2       1 0 0 1   318  0 p  

 

 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Forshälla 1     - Växjö         353-351          1 Rommehed 2     2 2 0 0   713  4 p 

Robertsfors    - Överum         325-334          2 Växjö                 2 2 0 0   684  4 p  

Forshälla 2     - Rommehed 2     161-358          3 Överum              2 1 0 1   683  2 p  

            4 Forshälla 1        2 1 0 1    678  2 p  

            5 Robertsfors       2 0 0 2    648  0 p 

            6 Forshälla 2        2 0 0 2    478  0 p

  

 

 

 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Forshälla 1    - Överum       333 – 339           1 Rommehed 2    3 3 0 0  1069  6 p      

Robertsfors   - Rommehed 2    327 – 356          2 Växjö                3 3 0 0  1032  6 p 

Växjö             - Forshälla 2       348 – 321          3 Överum             3 2 0 1  1022  4 p  

             4 Forshälla 1       3 1 0 2   1011  2 p 

             5 Robertsfors      3 0 0 3     969  0 p 

             6 Frshälla 2         3 0 0 3     800  0 p

  

Omg 5: 

Forshälla 1    - Rommehed 2       351 – 363         1 Rommehed 2    4 4 0 0   1425  8 p 

Robertsfors   - Forshälla 2          313 – 343         2 Växjö                4 3 0 1    1376 6 p 

Överum         - Växjö                   346 – 344          3 Överum            4 3 0 1    1368 6 p 

               4 Forshälla 1       4 1 0 3    1344 2 p             

                                                                             5 Forshälla 2       4 1 0 3     1121 2 p

               6 Robertsfors      4 0 0 4     1296 0 p  

    

 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Forshälla 1    - Robertsfors 

Växjö             - Rommehed 2 

Överum          - Forshälla 2 

 

 

 



Div 1B 

Omg 2 

Bräcke           - Uddevalla          334-320             1 Bräcke              1 1 0 0   334   2 p 

F 14                - Kgl Värmland     333-334             2 Kgl Värmland1  1 1 0 0   334   2 p 

Frövi               - Hjärsås 2           331-321              3 Frövi                  1 1 0 0  331    2 p  

                 4 F 14                    1 0 0 1  333    0 p  

                5 Uddevalla           1 0 0 1  326    0 p     

                6 Hjärsås 2            1 0 0 1  322    0¨p  

  

 

 

 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Bräcke            - Kgl Värmland    300-146             1 Bräcke                 2 2 0 0    634   4 p 

F14                 - Hjärsås 2           321-322              2 Frövi  2 1 1 0    656   3 p 

Frövi               - Uddevalla          325-325              3 Hjärsås 2             2 1 0 1    645   2 p 

                                     4 Kgl Värmland       2 1 0 1    500  2 p 

                5 Uddevalla             2 0 1 1    651  1 p 

                6 F 14                      2 0 0 2    654   0 p 

 

 

 

 

Omg 4: 

Bräcke            - Hjärsås 2        316 – 175             1 Bräcke                  3 3 0 0     950  6 p  

F 14                 - Frövi               351 – 320             2 Frövi                     3 1 1 1     976  3 p 

Uddevalla        - Kgl Värmland 309 – 157             3 Uddevalla            3 1 1 1      960 3 p  

                4 F 14  3 1 0 2      995 2 p 

                5 Hjärsås  2            3 1 0 2      820 2 p  

                6 Kgl Värmland      3 1 0 2       657 2 p 

 

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Bräcke             - Frövi                308 – 336             1 Bräcke                  4 3 0 1      1258  6 p   

F 14                  - Uddevalla       335 – 320              2 Frövi                     4 2 1 1       1306 5 p  

Hjärsås 2         - Kgl Värmland  335 – 312              3 F 14                      4 2 0 2       1330 4 p   

                  4 Hjärsås                4 2 0 2        1155 4 p 

                  5 Uddevalla            4 1 1 2        1280 3 p  

                  6 Kgl Värmland      4 1 0 3          929 2 p  

 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Bräcke              - F 14 

Frövi                 - Kgl Värmland 

Hjärsås             - Uddevalla 

 

 

 



DIV 3 Liggande_ 

Omg 2 

Forshälla 1         - Robertsfors   348-322             1 Oxelösund      1 1 0 0   354  2 p 

Forshälla 2         - Kumla         170-301             2 Forshälla/T 1  1 1 0 0   348  2 p  

Oxelösund          - Hallsberg       354-321            3 Kumla             1 1 0 0   301  2 p 

               4 Robertsfors    1 0 0 1   322  0 p   

                                    5 Hallsberg       1 0 0 1   321  0 p   

               6 Forshälla/T 2  1 0 0 1   170  0 p 

 

 

 

 

Omg 3: 

Forshälla 1        - Kumla        328-324             1 Oxelösund        2 2 0 0   703  4 p   

Forshälla 2        - Hallsberg       311-336             2 Forshälla 1       2 0 0 0   676  4 p  

Oxelösund         - Robertsfors   340-301              3 Hallsberg         2 1 0 1   657  2 p

                  4 Kumla               2 1 0 1   625  2 p 

               5 Robertsfors      2 0 0 2   623  0 p

                  6 Forshälla 2       2 0 0 2   481  0 p 

     

    

 

 

 

 

Omg 4_ 

Forshälla 1          - Hallsberg    327 – 295            1 Oxelösund        3 3 0 0   1060  6 p  

Forshälla 2          - Oxelösund   334 – 357           2  Forshälla 1       3 3 0 0   1003  6 p    

Kumla                  - Robertsfors 329 – 313           3 Kumla               3 2 0 1      954  4 p 

               4 Hallsberg          3 1 0 2      952  2 p 

               5 Robertsfors       3 0 0 3     936   0 p 

               6 Forshälla 2        3 0 0 3     815   0 p  

 

 

 

 

 

Omg 5: 

Forshälla 1           - Oxelösund     339 – 360          1 Oxelösund         4 4 0 0    1390  8 p 

Forshälla 2           - Robertsfors   331 – 000          2 Forshälla           4 3 0 1    1342  6 p  

Hallsberg              - Kumla           314 – 329          3 Kumla                4 3 0 1    1283  6 p   

                 4 Hallsberg           4 1 0 3   1266  2 p  

                 5 Forshälla 2         4 1 0 3   1146 2 p 

                 6 Robertsfors        4 0 0 4     936  0 p  

 

 

 

 

Omg 6: 

Forshälla 1            - Forshälla 2 

Oxelösund             - Kumla 

Hallsberg               - Robertsfors 

 

 

 




